Pressure Washers

" IMP SO Lavadoras a Presion

WATER SHOTGUN:
WS 3000-GHS
WS 3500-GHS

Replacement Parts Book
Libro de Partes del Recambio

Simpson Pressure Washers - LIT-WSPB2-SIM Rev. 1-26-05




“Reference number,” which refers to drawing.
“Numero de referencia,” como indica el bosquejo.

1P-100-02

“Product designation”
“Designacion del producto”

Tubo de unidon mdaitiple

2 HIP-100-05

Serew, Socket Cap (M8 x 60)
Tomillo, Casguets del Enchufe (M8 x 60) 8

3 RK-920-01

/ Gaja de Herramientas 1

Repalr Kit

“Repair kKits” contain selected spare parts,
which are boxed in on drawing.

“Avios de reparacion” contiene partes de
repuestos selectos, los cuales estan encajados
en el hosquejo.

States the number of parts
which form part of the machine/
main component.

Indica la cantidad de partes,
las cuales forman parte de [a
maquina/componente principal.




Page 4




Page 5

-Designation - . Designation = *
- Denominacié Denominacién .=
FM-10-16-|  Main Frams Plastic Gun Strap
CiG-11-BK|  Bastider Principat 1 HR-100-20)  Correa Plastico de Pistola Aerografica 1
F$-10-18- Sup-Frame Plastic Plug
Ciz-11 Bastidor Secundaric 1 HR-100-06]  Tapdn Préstico 2
FH-10- Rear Handle Bolt, 378-16 x 2%
16-LR Asa Trasero 1 BFR-G29-73( Tomflo, 3/8-16 % 2% 1
FH-10- Fiont Handls Nut, 23/8-16
16-SF Asa Delantera 1 920260 Tuerca, ¥8-16 1
Leg Washer, 3/8
800ah18 Pata 1 BF-028-52 Arandela, 3/8 g
FH-3-18 Hose Rack Handle, 1% Engine Adjusting Block
-HR Asa de Cremallera de Manguera, 1% 1 EG-015-01f  Taco de Aluste de Motor 1
Handle Support Bracket, 1% Grommat
HR-125-02| Soposte de Asa, 1% 4 NB-012-05; Ojal 4
Handle Supporl Bracket, 14 Slesve
HR-125-08{ Soporte de Asa, 1% 2 FM-220-25| Camisa 2
Hand!e Support, 14 Bolt, 51618 % 1%
SF.420-05| Scperte daAsa, 1% B 40 | 85814A Tomilo, 5/116-18 x 144 2
Rear Knob Spacer
HR-100-04]  Botdn Trasero 1 M |Fil120-28]  Espaciador 4
Front Knob Ball Bearing, %
11 {HR-100410; Botdn Delantera 1 42 |WA-812.78  Cojinete de Bolas, % 4
Spring Grommet
12 |FG-002-24 Muelle 2 43 1BG-100-03] O} 1
Spring Sleave Bolt, 5/16-24 x 1
13 |FG-002-23 Camnisa de Mueffa 2 45 |BF-029-97 Tomillo, 516-24 x 1 1
Bolt, 5/16-18x 3 Spring Eye Bolt
14 ;857304 Tornillo, 516-18x 3 2 468 |BFO29-01| Tomifio de Pasador de Muells 4
Washer, 1% Spring Eye Nut
15 |FG-002-21| Asandela, 1% 3 47 {BG-005-11}  Tuerca de Pasador da Muells 1
Rubber Foot, 2% Spring
16| 8000084 Fie da Caucho, 2% 2 48 [SG019-08] Muele 1
Q-Ring Boll, %-28x 1%
17 [QC2381-22  O-Anille 2 49 |BF-528-09 Tomillo, ¥%-28x 1% 2
Grommat Key, Ux%x1
18 |NB012-07| Ojal 6 50 |BK-010-02] Chaveta, ¥ x%x1 1
Washer PT-631- Puiley, 23V3.35x H
19 |BG-005-12| Arandela 4 51 |38 Polea, 23v335x H 1
Lock Nut, ¥4-28 Bushing, H x 1.000
20 [8T0CA Tuerca de Retencidn, ¥-28 L] 52 1191803 Casquillo-Cojinete, Hx 1.000 1
Flat Washer, % Pulley, 23V0.25x H
21 |BF-029-48 Anillo Plano, % 12 83 |PT-631-92 Polea, 23V9.25x H 1
Bolt, 3/8-24 x 2% Bushing, K x 24mm
22 |BF-02%-25 Tomillo, 3/8-24 x 24 4 54 | 191773 Casquitlo-Cojinete, H x 24mm 1
Washer, 3/8 V-Belt, 3VX425
23 | 8000089 Arandeis, 3/8 4 55 |PT-200-42 Comea Trapezoidal, 3VX425 2
Bolt, 5/16-18 x 24 Be't Guard Back
24 |BF-029-88| Tomilo, 5/16-18 x 2% 7 56 16002858 Proteccidn de Correa Trasero 1
Flat Washer, 5/16 Rubber Channal
25 |BF-029-50 Anilo Piano, 5/16 30 §7 |BG-005-07 Cauchoent) AR
Leck Nut, 5/16-18 Stud Assembly
2G| 920110 TFuerca de Relencién, 5/16-18 17 58 |BG-100-01) Ensamblale ds Prisione 1
Flat Washer, % 8G-5W.8-] Bel{ Guard
27 [BF-029-56) Anillo Plano, % 4 53 |SL Proteccidn de Correa 1
CN-304- Nozzle Set {includes: ¢°, 15° 25° & 40°) Bypass Hose
28 |[SET Juego de Tobera (Contient: 0°, 157, 25° & 40°) 1 60 (HA-D00-25| Manguera de Derivacidn k]
Belt, 6/16-18 x 2% Fitting, 5/8x %
29 |85518A Tomillo, 5/16-18 x 2% 4 61 |IF-026-02 Conexidn, 58 x ¥ 1
Lock Nut, %4 “T" Fitting, 4262
30 |BF029-39( Tusrca de Retencion, % 2 8002673 PiezaenForma de T, ¥ 1
WA6-13/51  Wheel Assembly, 6 In TV-550- Thermostatic Relisf Valve
31 | AgP Ensambiala de Rueds, 6in 2 83 |16-T Vévula Termostitica de Descarga 1

8001355 ol




Page 6




‘Designation .

- Denominacion

8001355

Ref.| No.

. ‘Designation .
: _DenomIngcién e

Pressure Hosa Bolt, M6 x 55
HA-763-22]  Manguera a Presién 1 BF.028.123 Tomilio, M6x 55 1
Nipple, % Solt, 3/8-24 x 1
PF-025-13 Bequilia, 15 1 BF-029-78 Tomillo, 3/8-24 x 1 4
Fitting, 15/16 Washer, 3/8
Pr025-07 Conexidn, 15/16 1 £000059 Arandela, 3/8 4
Pump Assembly (TS 1811) Leck Nut, 3/8-24
1P-305-14 Ensamblaje de Bomba (TS 1811) 1 811084 Tuerca de retencidn, 3/8.24 8
Filter Body Ribbed Washer, 310
Cuerpo de Filtrg 1 BF-022-81 Arandefa con Nervadura, M10 4
Bolt, 5/16-18 x 2% Belt, K110 x 18 {w/ Item #67)
69 |BF029-103 Tomle, 5/16-18 x 2% 2 198097 Toradlo, M10 x 18 {4)
Fiting Ruobber Bumper, 1%
70 {IF-026-04 Conexidn 1 BB-006.08| Parachogues de Caucho, 1% i
Fitting Spacer
71 |PF-D25415 Conexidin 1 BG-005-14] Espaciador 1
Unioader Valve Assembly Bushing Washer, H x 1.000
72 |UV-780-30( Ensamblaje de Valvula de Descarga 1 PT-890-16 | Arendela de Casquiilo-Cojinete, H x 1.000 1
#ata Quick Couplsr Plug, 38 Bolt, %-20x 1
73 |QC-480-50] Tapdn de Acomplamiento Répldo Macho, 3/8 i 85700A Tomillo, ¥%-20x 1 4
Spacer Streiner with Gasket
74 {UV-755-20 Espaciador 2 $5-420-20| Cedazo con Junta 1
Bolt, M-28 x % Garden Hosa Gasket
75 |BF-029-89 Torniflo, ¥4-28 x 3% 4 58-22040[ Junta de Tubo de Jardinerfa 1
Bracket Frame Shim, 032 x 14-3/8
76 |BV.FM-S77  Scparte 1 SF-800-25 | Relleno de Bastidor, .032 x 14-3/8 2
Pump Bracket frame Shim, .100 x 14-38
77 [BP-BD-5G{ Sopoite de Bomba 1 SF-800-35| Relteno de Bastidor, .100 x 14-3/8 2
Sleave Receptacls
76 |5G-018-02; Camisa 1 BG-100-02] Recepticulo 1
Ribbed Washer, M6 inlet Water Filter Assembly
7¢  |BF-029-1% Arandela con Nervaduera, M6 1 S$5-640-80| Ensamblale de Fillro de Agua dg Admisién 1

8001355




TABLE OF CONTENTS

COMPONENT LOCATORS AND PARTS LISTS

MACHINE COMPONENT LOCATORS:

8001355 (WS 3000 GHS) .. ..o\ vvee e e e e 4-7
8000205 (WS 3500 GHS) . . . oo e te et e e 8-11
PUMP:

IP-305-14 . .ttt e 12-13
UNLOADER:

UV-760-30, UV-TB0-35 .. ..o e e e e e e 14-17
GUNVALVE & HOSE ASSEMBLY PARTS:

“D” (8001346, BODI355) .. .o\ v e s e oo 18-19
“E7(8000205) . ..\ttt 20-21
GC-590-40 GUNVALVE . . . ..ot et e e e e e 22-23
MISC. COMPONENT LOCATORS:

S8-640-150 INLET WATER FILTER & ..o\ oe oo e 24-25

TV-550-10 THERMAL VALVE . . ... 26-27




101 11 96 L




Page 9

* Deslgnation .Designation 2
=‘Denominacién Benominacion 53
FM-10-16- Main Frame Grommat
C/G-11-B¥]  Bastidor Principal 1 NB-012-06| Ojal b4
F5-10-16- Sub-Frame Sleave
TiG-11 Bastidor Secundario 1 Fi-220-25|  Camisa 2
FH-10-16- Reer Handla Belt, 5/16-18 x 1%
LR Asa Trasero 1 858144 Tormilio, 516-18 x 1% 2
FH-10-18- Front Handle Spacer
SF Asa Delantera 1 Fi4120-26|  Espaciador 2
Leg Assembly Ball Beating, %
8002803 Ensamblajs de Pata H WA-812.78  Cofinele de Bolas, % 4
FH-81 Hose Rack Hand'a Grommet
5 §-HR Asa de Cremallera de Manguera 1 BG-100-03| Ofal 1
Handle Support Brackat, 1% Grommet
HR-125-0: Soporte de Asa, 14 4 NB-012-07| Ojal 2
Hand!e Support Bracket, 1% Bolt, 5/15-24 % 1
HR-125-08)  Soporta de Asa, 1% 2 BF-029-97 Tomillo, 516-24 x 1 1
Handfe Suppos, 1% Spring Eye Belt
SF-420-05]  Soporte de Asa, 1% 8 BF-028-01|  Tomdlo de Pasador de Muelle 1
Rear Knoh Spring Eye Nut
HR.100-04  Botén Trasera 1 BG-005-11]  Tuerca da Pasador de Muclle 1
Front €nob Spring
HR-100-100  Botdn Delantera 1 SG-079-08] Muele 1
Nezzle Grommet Bolf, %-28x 1%
NB-012-07 Ojal de Tobera 4 BF-028-05 Tomilo, %-28x 1% 2
Washer Key, Mx¥x1
BG-005-12  Arendela 4 BK-010-02] Chaveta, Y x % x 1 i
Lock Nut, %4-28 Pulley, 23V3.45x H
81100Aa Tuerca do Retencidn, %-28 6 PT-631-34E  Polea, 23V345x H i
Fiat Washer, ¥ Bushing, H x 1.000
BF-029-48 Anflle Plano, % 1z 181803 Casquillo-Cefinete, H x 1.000 1
Bolt, 3/8-24 x 2% Puliey, 23V9.26 x H
B8F-029-25 Tomille, 3/8-24 x 2% 4 PT-531-92 Polea, 23V9.25 x H 1
Washer, 3/8 Bushing, H x 24mm
8000099 Arandela, 3/8 8 181773 Casquille-Cojinete, H x 24mm 1
Bolt, 5/16-18 x 2% V-Beit, 3WX425
BF-029-88 Tornille, 5/18-18 x 2% 7 PT-200-42 Coiea Trapezoidal, 3VX425 2
Flat Washer, 5/16 Belt Guard Back
BF020-50  Anitlo Plano, 516 28 8002858 Proleccion Trasero de Correa 1
Lock Nut, 5/16-18 Rubber Channei
25 | 920110 Tuerca de Retencién, 51518 15 57 {BG-005-07| CauchoenU AR
Flat Washer, % Stud Assembly
BF-029-58(  Anllo Plano, % 4 58 [BG-100-0%f Ensamblafe de Pristonera 1
CN-104- Nozzle Set {Includes: 0°, 15° 25° & 40°) BG-SW-B- Belt Guard
SET Juego de Tobera {Contient: 0°, 15°, 25° & 40%) 1 58 (8L Proteccién de Corea 1
Baolt, 6/16-18 x 2)% Bypass Hose
85818A Tomillo, 5/16-18 x 2% 4 60 {HAQ00-25| Manguera da Derivacion 1
Lock Nut, %-18 Fitting, 5/8 x ¥4
BF-028:38|  Tuerca de Relencidn, %-16 z €1 [IF-026-02 Conexién, BB X % 1
WA-G-13/5;  Wheel Assembly, 6 “T" Fiting, ¥
A-8P Ensamblaje de Rueada, & 2 62 18002873 Pieza en Formade T, Y2 1
Plastic Gun Strap TV-550- Themmostatic Refief Valve
HR-100-20,  Correa Pléstico de Pistola Aerografica 1 63 ]10-T Véhvula Termostética de Descarga 1
Plug HA-763- Pressure Hose
HR-100-068 Tapdn 2 64 |224 Manguera a Presidn 1
Bolt, 3/8-16 x 2% Nipple, %
BF-028-73| Tomilo, 3/8-16 x 2% 1 65 |PF-025-13| Boguills, % 1
Nut, 3/8-16 Pump Fitting
926260 Tuerca, 3/8-16 1 66 |PF-025.07f Conexitn da Bomba 1
Washer, 3/8 Pump Assembly (TS 1811)
BF-028-52|  Arandels, 318 9 67 |IP-305-14 Ensamblajs de Bomba {TS 1611} 1
Engina Adjusting Biock Filter Body, 3-3/8
EG-015-01]  Taco da Ajusts de Motor 1 68 |55-410-80| Cuerpo de Fillro, 3-3/8

8000205




101 11 26 22

E 8000205




Designation - 2 Designation
~:Denominacién - . S Denominacién -
Bolt, 5/16-18 x 2% Bolt, M10 x 18 {w/item #57)
BF-G28-10: Tornilo, 516-18 x 2% 2 198097 Tornitl, M10 x 18
Fitting Rubber Bumper, 1%
IF-025.04 Conexién 1 BB-006-08{ Parachoquas da Caucho, 1%
Elbow Belt Guard Back Spacer
PF-025-15| Codo 1 BG-00514]  Espaciador do Proteccitn Trasero de Cormrea
Unloader Valve Assembly Bushing Washer, H x 1.000
UV-760-35)  Ensamblaje de Valvula de Descarga 1 PT-920-16 | Arandela de Casquifio-Cofinete, H x 1,000
Male Quick Coupler Fiug, 378 Belt, 5/16-18 x 1
QC-490-50  Tapdn Macho de Acomplamiento Répldo, 38 1 BS700A Tomiilo, 5/16-18 x 1
Spacer Garden Hose Nut Adapler, %
UV755-20  Espaciador 2 5§8-220-20}  Adaplador deTuerca de Tubo da Jardinerla, ¥
Bolt, Yi-28 x % Garden Hose Swivel Adapter
BF-029-89 Tomille, %-28x % 4 35.220-10|  Adaptador Giratoric de Tubo de Jardineria
Unloader Vavle Bracket Strainer with Gasket
BV-FM-B7{  Soporte de Vilvula da Descarga 1 8000085 Cedazo con Junta
BP-BD-5G7  Pump Bracket Garden Hose Gaskel
77 |BK Soporte de Bomba 1 $5-220-40|  Junta de Tubo de Jardinera
Spring Sieeve Washar, 14
78 | 8G-012-02 Carmvsada Musle 1 FG-002-21 Arandefa, 1%
Ribbed Washer, M6 Frame Shima, .032 x 14-3/8
79 {BF029-111 Asandela con Nervadura, M6 i SF-500-25| Refeno de Bastidor, .032 x 14-3/8
Bolt, ME % 55 Frame Shim, .100 x 14-3/8
40 | BF-029-12 Tomillo, M6 x 5 1 SF-800-35 Relleno da Bastidor, 100 x 1438
Beit, 3/8-24 x 1 Recepiacla
81 |BF-029-78| Tomillo, 3/8-24 x 1 4 BG-100-02| Receplicuio
Infet Water Filter Assembly Screw
82 [S8.640-80| Ensamblaje de Filtro da Agua de Admision 1 85739A Tomiflo
Lock Nut, 3/8-24 teg
83 |811084 Tuerca de Retencitn, 3/8-24 8 5000018 Palz
Ritbed Washer, M8 DH-189-5¢] Hose
BF-028-11 Arandela con Nervadura, M8 4 HP Tubo Flexble

8000205




Page 12

55, 56,

IP 305-14




Designation

-:Denominacién

Manifold

Pos Nr .:-
_Ref_. No.

Page 13

Designation ;" -
Denomiracian :

O-Ring
IP-400-02 Colector 1P-200-22 O-Antlo
Bolt, MB x 70 HHCS Boft, M8 x 35 HHCS
191687 Tomifo, M8 x 70 HHCS
1P-500-35 Tornidio, M8 x 35 HHCS
Bolt M8 x 70 SHCS (3500 PSI)
BF-029-165  Tornflo, M8 x 70 SHCS (3500 PS1) Washer, M8
UV-035-06( Arandefa, M3
Flat Washer, M8
1P-400-06 Anlilg Plano, M8 Washer, M14 x28x .5
34 |IP-500-3% Arandsla, M14 % 28x .5
0-Ring .
1P-100-02 O-Anflo Piston
197075 Embolo
Vajve Seat -
17-100-11 | Asfento da Vahula Back-Up Ring
IP-500-43 Anifio Anfiextruston
Vaiva Plate
1P-100-13 Piaca de Valvuta Washer, M14x 185x .5
1P-500-45 Arandela, M14 x 18.5% .5
Valva Spring
IP-100415 Mustla de Vélvuia Bolt
IP-200-46 TomElo
Valve Guide B
P-100-17 Gula de Vélvula Bearing Houslng
1P-500-47 Carcasa da Colinete
O-Ring -
1P-100-19 | O-Anfllo Shim
IP-500-49 Rellero
Velve Piug
iP-100-21 Tepdn de Vahaia 01 Sea!
IP-500-51 Eslanca Junta al Aceite
Valve Assenbly -
1P-100-23 Ensamblaje de Valwla O-Ring
iP-500-53 O-Anflo
Bolt, M18x 16 :
1P-100-49 Tornilo, M18 x 16 Packing Retainer
IP-500-55 Retenedor de Junta
Crankcase Cover -
8002255 Revestimiento de Cérter V-Packing
1P-500-57 Vedunta
O-Ring -
8001582 G-Anilto Head Ring
IP-800-59 Cabeza a Anito
Roller Bearing §
1P-500-07 Cojinele de Redillos Intermediate Ring
IP-500-87 Anitio Intermedia
Ol Seat .
1P-500-09 Junta Estanca al Aceite Resloep Ring
IP-500-71 Retenedor
Bushing
IP-500-11 Casquitlo-Colineta Bolt, M10 x 18
198097 Tomitlo, M10 x 18
Crankcase
8002256 Chrter Washer, M10.2
1P-100-51 Asendeta, M10.2
Of Dipstick
IP-500-15 | Vanlla del Nivel de Aceite Plug, %
1P-130-45 Tapdn, %
O-Ring
IP-500-85 G-Anilio Washer, M21.5
1P-100-42 Arandela, M21.5
Crankshaft
52841A Ciglisfial Piug, 3/8
IP-100-44 |  Tapln, 3/8
Retaining Ring
1P-500-21 Anilo de Retencién Washer, M17.5
UV-935-84|  Arandela, M17.5
Hey
1P-500-23 Chaveta Low Pressure Seal
1P-100-38 Reborda a Baja Presién
Piston Pin
1P-540-25 Pasador da Embolo Valve Kit Encludes; *3 & “{t
RK-371-01  Conjunto de Valvula
Piston Guide
1P-500-27 Gula da Embolo Plunger Packing Kit Includes: *42 - *47 & *54
RK-711-025  Conjunto de Junta ds Embolo
Connecting Rod
191326 Biefa de Conaxdn J V-Packing Ki Inciudes: *42, *44, *45*47 & *54
RK-711-03 Conjunto de V-Junta
Bolt, M6 x 30 SHCS
1P-500-3t Tomiflo, M6 x 30 SHCS
Crankcase Cover
1P-800-24 Revestimiento de Carter
O Sight Gaugs
1P-200.24 Junia Eslanca af Aceits
Qil Drain PiuG
|P-200-26 Tapén de Vaciado

IP 305-14




Page 14

29

J\




T o RS «
Designation e 2 BDesignation - : 2
‘Denominacién -7 B Denominacion . - g
Valve Body . Lock Nut
1 |UV-755-11]  Cuerpo de Vilvula 1 1 RA548.760  Tuerca de Retencion 1 1
Piug UV-545- Piston
2 jUMD24-07|  Tapon 2 2 79A Embaolo 1 1
AFR Spring U-Cup
3 UV-545-63 APR Muelle 1 1 UV-545-77 Juntaen U 1 1
UV545-624 APR Sleave Q-Ring
4 |38 APR Camisa 1 1 UV-545-82%  O-Anile 1 1
UV-545-621 APR Sleave Uy-545- Washer
4 {345 APR Camisa 1 | B85A Arandela 1 i
O-Ring (Up to 3000 pshy Stem
5 Uv-545-61 O-Antlfo (Hasta 3500 psi) 1 . UWV-545-88  Vastago 1 1
UV-545- O-Ring (3500 psl and greater) U-Cup
5 [51U C-Anitlo {3500 psi y mas grande) - 1 UV-545-87] Juntaen U 1 1
Seat Guida
6 UV-545-60 Aslento 1 1 UV.755-05 Guiz 1 1
Valve Ball Stegva
7 UVe5456-58 Bola de Vaivuia 1 b UV-755-08] Camisa i 1
0O-Ring (Up to 3000 psi) Washer (1.75 mm, up lo 3000 PSI
8 V75515 O-Anillo (Masta 3000 psi) 2 - Uv-755-12]  Arendela (1.75 mum, hasta 3000 PSI) 18 -
O-Ring (3500 psi and greater) Washer (2.00 mm, 3200 PSI and greates)
8 UV-755-18|  O-Anillo (3500 psi y mas grands) - 2 UV-755-14;  Arendela {2.00 mm, 3200 PS| y mas granda) - 18
Iniet Adapier MNut
b UV-755.17 Adaplador de Admislén 1 1 UV-T55-08]  Tuerca 1 1
O-Ring Lock Nut
10 JUV-785-23|  O-Anitlo 1 1 UV-755-10f  Tusrca de Retsncién 1 1
Plunger UV-745- O-Ring
1 [UNA755-24 Emboio Buzo 1 4 727 O-Aniio 1 1
Spring CyEnder
12 JUV-445-18 Muaia 1 1 UV-545-75] Cilindro 1 1
O-Ring Unloader Valve Repalr Kit
13 |Uv-445-06| O-Anklo 1 1 RK-760-01  Conjunto de Reparaciones da Vahvula de Dascarga 1 -
Qutlet Adapter Untoader Valve Repalr Kit
14 {Uv-445-04) Adaptador de Safida i 1 RK-760-027  Conjunio da Reparaciones de Vaivula de Descarga - 1

UV 760-30, UV-760-35




¥ ¥
\._\‘: - : ...-‘
oyt
;":-. 4
}: g
UV 760 Series

ETYERI UV 760 Series




A.P.R. (Automatic Pressure Release) Spring Replacement

To Replace A.P.R, Spring:

The A.P.R. spring on the Simpson 760 Unloader Valves should be replaced once a year or every 500 operat-
ing hours,

Remove the top bypass plug (ftem No. 1). Then, with thin needle nose pliers, remove bypass valve ball (ltem
No. 2), the A.P.R, sleeve (ltem No. 3) and the A.P.R. spring (Item No. 4). Replace A.P.R. spring with new
spring. Then replace the ball and cap (UV 725 & UV 745), or the top bypass plug (UV 760).

IMPORTANT: IF A.P.R. SPRING i3 BROKEN, |.OCATE ALL BROKEN PIECES AND REMOVE! ANY
BROKEN PIECES NOT FOUND COULD CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE UNLOADER VALVE OR PUMPI

EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/1899

UV 760 Series KR




Page 18

EciIN Gun and Hose Assembly --“D"




Page 19

Designation . . - Designation - .- B
:Denominacién - .. " Denominacién z
e 4]
0-Ring Hose, 3/8 In % 50 ft, 3200 - 4000 PSi
1 |QC251-24 O-Anilo DH-166-50|  Tubo Flexible, 378 in x 50 ft, 3200 - 4000 psi
Femala Sacket, 1/4 Femals Plug, /8
2 | QC-250-55  Ancla Hembra, 174 QC-490-50;  Tapén Macho, 3/8 1
Extension Tube, 3 ft Swivel
3 GE-4UO-3E} Tubo da Sxtension, 3 ft 15 |8SP-36340 Pivota 1
Adapter tiale Socked, 3/8 in (Brass)
4 |GE-480-508  Adpatsdor 16 |QC-380-50| Ancla Macho, 3/8 In {Latén) 1
Gurnvalva O-Ring
10 | GC-560-40  Pistola Aetografica 17 [Qe-491-22|  O-Anillo 1
O-Ring DH-488-50| Hose Assembly
11 | QC-481-22 O-Antlo 18 IVHP Ensamblaje de Tubo Flexible 1
Quick Coupfing Socket,. 3/8
12 | QC-480-87]  Menguito de Acomplamiente Répldo, 3/8

Gun and Hose Assembly --“D*




Page 20

L [eli1:¥2 Gun and Hose Assembly -- “E”




'Designation -

* Designation .. .. _
Denominagcion - . Denominacion .
O-Ring Female Socket, 3/8
QC261-22]  O-Anitta 1 QC-490-87]  Ancla Hembra, 3/8
Female Sockel, % Hose, 3/8 In x 50 ft {3200 - 4000 PSY)
QC-250-55]  Anda Hembra, %4 1 DM-168-50]  Tubo Flexible, 378 in x 50 (3200 - 4000 ps?)
Extenslon Tube, 3 fi Male Plug, 3/8
GE-400-38| Tubo de Extensién, 31t 1 QC-420-50|  Tapdn Macho, 3/8
Adapler Sveivel, 378 MNPT x 378 FNPT
GE-490-508  Adaptador 1 SP-369-40 Pivola, MNPT 3/2 x FNPT 3/8
Spray Gun C-Ring
GC-540-40| Pistola Aerografica 1 QC-481-22;  O-Anillo
O-Ring DH-189-50| Hose Assembly
M  [QC-491-22] O-Anllio 1 i8 |VHP Ensamblaje de Tubo Flaxble

Gun and Hose Assembly -- “E” B .\l




Page 22

e}z 1 GC-590-40




:Designation - § -Designation
&
[0

.Denominacion - Denominacién

Housing (Right) Valve Ball

1 GC-765-14  Carcasa {Deracho} 1 13* |GC-764-38] Bolade Vahula 1
Housing (Left) Valve Seat

2 [8001680 Carcasa (lzquierdo) 1 4* |GC-784-32]  Aslento de Vélwula 1
Trigger Q-Ring

3 | GC765-78  Galilo 1 16 |GC-764-30]  O-Anillo 2
Pin Sell-Tapping Screw

4 GC-784-44  Pasador 1 18 |[GC-765-16] Tomdlo de Rosca Cortante 7
Valve Body Spring

§ 8002258 Cuerpo def Grifo 1 17t |GC-765-30] Muelle 1
Trigger Cam Discharge Tube Assembly

§* | GC-765-23  Levade Gatilo 1 18 |GC-765-53] Ensamblaje da Tubo da Descarga 1
O-Ring Intet Tube

8* | 56C-764-20  O-Anilio 1 19" |8000650 Tubo de Entrada 1
Conltrol Bell Infet Filting

9" 1GC-764-18  Tomilo de Control 1 20" |80001e8 Conexién de Admisién 1
Trigger Lock Pin

10 [ 8001661 Ceiralo de Gatitfo 1 21 1GC-764-50{ Pasador 1
Cap Eniet Tube Assembly Ineludes: *19 & *20

11 | GC-764-4%  Funda 1 22 |GC.765-54} Ensamblage de Tubo de Entrada 1
Valve Spring Gunvaive Repalr Kit  [ncludes: *6, *8, *D, *12 - "15 & *17

12* | GC-764-38  Muelle de Valvila k] 23 |RK-775-76| Conjunto de Reparaciones de Pistola Aerografica 1

GC-590-40




Page 24

=
el
Y
=
<r
<
7))
(7))




beéignation

‘Denominacion

Fiting, 5/8 in SAE x 3/8 In MNPT, Male

Ref.[ No. | Denominacién . .

Strainer with Gasket

- Designation =

|IF-026.16 Conexién, 5/8 It SAE x 3/8 in MNPT, tMacho 8000695 Cedarzo con Junta 1
Fifter Body, 3¥21n Garden Hose Gasket
{uerpo da Fitro, 3% in 85-220-40 Junia de Tubo de Jardineria 1

S5S-640-150




Page 26




- Designation Designation ;-
-Denominacién Denominacién
Thermal Acluator Spring
8000072 Actuador Calefoactora 1 TV-560-03( Muele
O-Ring Rataining Clip
TV-560-05 Q-Aniio 1 TV-560-04 Grapa de Retencién
Body, ¥ain TV-560. Cap
TV-560-01 Cuerpe, ¥:in 1 02-8 Funda

TV-550-10-S




Cleaning S)?tems

4111 E. Lake Francis Dr.. * Siloam Springs, AR 72761 « 473.524-3333




